# OP \$40.00 3230729

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM755168
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ManTech MGS, Inc.		
Also Known As:	Kforce Government Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	2251 CORPORATE PARK DRIVE		
City:	HERNDON		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230729	DATA CONFIDENCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email:msheehan@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 1:300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29555.022001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Kforce - Trademark Release - Mantech (2022) (executed)#page1.tif source=Kforce - Trademark Release - Mantech (2022) (executed)#page2.tif

source=Kforce - Trademark Release - Mantech (2022) (executed)#page3.tif source=Kforce - Trademark Release - Mantech (2022) (executed)#page4.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of September 13, 2022, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), in favor of ManTech MGS, Inc. (f/k/a Kforce Government Solutions, Inc.), a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company"). Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Company Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2017, by and among the Grantors, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), the Company (as Kforce Government Solutions, Inc.) executed and delivered to Agent a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Company Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of May 25, 2017, as filed with the Assignment division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2017 at Reel 6111, Frame No. 0676, granting to the Agent a security interest in and lien on to the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein; hereinafter, the "Company Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Kforce Inc., ("Borrower") executed and delivered to Agent a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Borrower Security Agreement"), dated as of May 25, 2017, as filed with the Assignment division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2017 at Reel 6071, Frame No. 0437, also granting to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark");

WHEREAS, effective as of April 3, 2019, Kforce Government Solutions, Inc. changed its name to ManTech MGS, Inc., as reflected in that certain assignment filed with the Assignment division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2019 at Reel 6692, Frame No. 0468; and

**WHEREAS,** the Agent wishes to terminate and release the security interest in and lien on the Company Trademark Collateral and the Released Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Company Trademark Security Agreement and releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in, and lien on, the Company Trademark Collateral and the Released Trademark, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Company Trademark Collateral and the Released Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above. For the avoidance of doubt, with respect to the Borrower Security Agreement, this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall only terminate and release the security interest in and lien on the Released Trademark (and not any other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Borrower Security Agreement) or the Borrower Security Agreement itself).

The Agent understands and agrees that this release may be recorded by or for the companies with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US-DOCS\135308826.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Lynn E. Culbreath

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007846 FRAME: 0522** 

# SCHEDULE A

- P000000000000000000000000000000000000			RELEASED TRADEMARK	
	Serial No.	Reg. Number	Owner / Inventor(s)	Word Mark
1.	78499045	3230729	ManTech MGS, Inc.	DATA CONFIDENCE

US-DOCS\135308826.2

**RECORDED: 09/14/2022**